
Committee PRESIDENTS COUNCIL 
(Standing Committee)
Objectives Chair Members Email
This committee will consist of living 
Past Presidents of the Society.  The 
chairperson of this committee shall be 
the immediate Past President, who 
remains on the Executive Council and 
will act as a liaison.  The Presidents’ 
Council will make recommendations 
as deemed appropriate for the 
continued growth and development 

Mario Preti mario.preti@unito.it

Claudia Marchitelli claudia.marchitelli@gmail.com
Hope Haefner haefner@umich.edu
Jacob Bornstein mdjacob@gmail.com
Micheline Moyal-Barracco micheline@barracco.net 
Allan MacLean a.maclean@ucl.ac.uk
Libby Edwards ledwardsmd@aol.com
Ron Jones rwjones@xtra.co.nz
José Martinez de Oliveira jmo@fcsaude.ubi.pt
Marilynne McKay mmckayATL@comcast.net
Ed Wilkinson wilkinso@pathology.ufl.edu
Dale Brown drdalebrown@mac.com
Peter Lynch pjlynch@ucdavis.edu

Committee PROGRAM COMMITTEE 
(Standing Committee)
Objectives Chair Members Email
The Program Committee shall be 
composed of the Secretary-General 
(Chairperson), the President, and the 
President-Elect.  

Pedro Vieira Baptista-
Sec General

secretary.general@issvd.org

Aruna Venkatesan Arunavenk@gmail.com

Committee MEMBERSHIP (Standing 
Committee)
Objectives Co-chair Members Email



 Engage new members / ID benefits - 
with Online Ed committee.  

Claudia Marchitelli claudia.marchitelli@gmail.com

Katherine Hild-Mosley khild-mosley@siumed.edu 
Cheryl Kinney info@drcherylkinney.com
Irina Smirnova driosmirnova@yandex.ru
Beth Goldbaum bethgoldbaum@gmail.com 
Anne Marie Dixe adixe@verizon.net
Veronica Suzuki avsuzuki@gmail.com
Diwata Bose dbosea@live.com
Tanja Bohl tanjabohl@bigpond.com
Nancy Phillips phillina@rutgers.edu 
Maria Sol Peremateu  maria.peremateu@hospitalitaliano

.org.ar

Committee TERMINOLOGY 
(Standing Committee)
Objectives Co-chair Members Email
The purpose of this committee shall be 
to support a world-wide standard 
nomenclature for all disease affecting 
the vulva and vagina.  The Committee 
shall consist of five (5) members, 
including a chairperson (Fellow).  

Jacob Bornstein mdjacob@gmail.com

Claudia Marchitelli claudia.marchitelli@gmail.com
 Jill Allbritton jilgardens@gmail.com
Tanja Bohl tanjabohl@bigpond.com
Jose Fonseca-Moutinho jafmoutinho@fcsaude.ubi.pt
Gianluigi Radici gianluigiradici@gmail.com
Maria Angelica Selim selim001@mc.duke.edu
Amanda Selk amanda.selk@utoronto.ca
Colleen Stockdale colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu
Terry Vanderlinde DrTerriV@BestGyn.com
Pedro Vieira Baptista pedrovieirabaptista@gmail.com
Micheline Moyal-Barracco Micheline@barracco.net

Committee TASK FORCE



Objectives Co-chair Members Email
Review fellowship status and 
procedures for candidates, student 
memberships

Jacob Bornstein
mdjacob@gmail.com

Pedro Vieira Baptista pedrovieirabaptista@gmail.com
Fred Mazdisnian fariborz.x.mazdisnian@kp.org
Claudia Marchitelli claudia.marchitelli@gmail.com
Jun Hu hujunjoyce@126.com

Committee VAGINITIS AND                
MICROBIOME 

 Co-chairs: 
Pedro Vieira Baptista | Colleen Kenned
y Stockdale  

Sub-Committees Objectives Co-chair Members Email
1. Vaginal atrophy 1. Establish which terms (vaginal 

atrophy, atrophic vaginitis or
genitourinary syndrome of 
menopause) should be used and
define it
2. Define criteria for the definition 
of vaginal atrophy
3. Establish the outcomes that 
should be used in clinical
practice and in research
4. Produce guidelines for the 
management of the condition

Colleen K. Stockdale colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu

Bina Cohen Sacher bina.cohensacher@gmail.com
Susana Aide susanaaide4@gmail.com



2. Microscopy
guideline

1. Produce guidelines for the 
performance of wet mount
microscopy
2. Produce a guide/atlas for the 
diagnosis of vaginitis and
other vaginal conditions using wet 
mount microscopy

Pedro Vieira
Baptista

Svitrigaile Grinceviciene svitrigaile@gmail.com

José Fonseca Moutinho jafmoutinho@fcsaude.ubi.pt
Facundo Gomez Cherey facundo8617@gmail.com
Caroline Oliveira carololiveira100582@gmail.com

3. Classification and
diagnosis of vaginitis

1. Establish a classification of 
“vaginitis” and diagnosis criteria
2. Establish an algorithm for the 
diagnosis of vaginitis
3. Evaluate the role of POC tests, 
molecular tests and new
technologies in the diagnosis of 
vaginitis
4. Establish COS for vaginitis 
studies

Claire Danby Colleen K. Stockdale colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu

Carlos Rafael Sousa crafaelsousa@gmail.com
Isabel do Val isabeldoval1@gmail.com
Maria Pio Vilasenor lupitapio@gmail.com
Nancy Phillips phillina@rutgers.edu



4. Vaginal microbiome 1. Produce a document 
summarizing what is known at the
moment concerning the normal 
vaginal microbiome
2. Summarize what is currently 
known regarding vaginal
microbiome variations and 
different conditions (vulvodynia,
HPV infection, urinary tract 
infection, etc.)
3. Evaluate the role of vaginal 
microbiome in the near future

Ahinoam Lev-Sagie levsagie@netvision.net.il

Hans Verstraelen hans.verstraelen@ugent.be

Gary Ventolini gary.ventolini@ttuhsc.edu
Pedro Vieira Baptista pedrovieirabaptista@gmail.com
Risa Lonnee-Hoffman risa.lonnee-hoffmann@ntnu.no

Committee  COMMUNICATIONS Chair: Debra Heller hellerds@njms.rutgers.edu

Sub-Committees Objectives Co-chair Members Email
1. Online Education Generate ideas for what would be 

good to have posted, and how to 
accomplish it. Including 
lectures/handouts, new lectures

Grainne Flannely grainneflannelly@me.com

Carmin Carriero carmine.carriero@uniba.it
Sonia Salamanca soniasalamanca333@hotmail.com
Russell Ball rball@balldermpath.com
Amy Stenson stenson@ohsu.edu 
Laura Wang laurathwang@gmail.com

Sofia Torres sofia.torres.hp@gmail.com
2. Social Media Work to make ISSVD Visible on Social 

Media
Amanda Selk amanda.selk@utoronto.ca

Tanja Adib taniaradib@gmail.com
Debra Heller hellerds@umdj.edu



3. Image Gallery Work with the current content to 
organize and add to content and work 
to organize it into a user friendly 
member benefit.

Shatavisha Dasgupta s.dasgupta@erasmusmc.nl

Randa Akel randa.akel@gmail.com
Irina Smirnova driosmirnova@yandex.ru

Committee DEVELOPMENT Co-chair Members Email
Objectives Anne Marie Dixe adixe@verizon.net 
Work to assist the Society in the 
identification of funding 
sources/grants for meetings and 
educational development 

Anne Sammarco anne.sammarco@gmail.com

Tania Adib taniaradib@gmail.com
Svitrigaile Grinceviciene svitrigaile@gmail.com
Colleen Stockdale president@issvd.org
Pedro Baptista Secretary.General@issvd.org
Mario Preti mario.preti@unito.it 
Tanja Bohl tanjabohl@bigpond.com
Mitchell Berger mitcberg@umich.edu
Hope Haefner haefner@umich.edu
Sue Cooper Sue.cooper@ouh.nhs.uk
Debra Heller hellerds@njms.rutgers.edu
Jason Reutter jasonreutter@gmail.com
Leslie Sadownik, leslie.sadownik@vch.ca

Committee ASSESSMENT Co-chair Members Email
Objectives Jill Allbritton jilgardens@gmail.com



1. Oversee activities that measure 
competency and develop competency 
vs certification for vulvar diseases 
2. Decide if we need a competency 
tool 
3. If the answer to 1 is yes = formulate 
a competency tool 

Christine Giesing christine.giesing@sclhs.net

Tessa Ivey tlivey@uams.edu
Svitrigaile Grinceviciene svitrigaile@gmail.com
Veronica Suzuki avsuzuki@gmail.com 
Analia Blanco analia_bl@hotmail.com
Anna Iacobone annadaniela.iacobone@ieo.it
Laura Wang laurathwang@gmail.com
Tanja Bohl tanjabohl@bigpond.com
Diwata Bose dbosea@live.com

Committee VULVAR AWARENESS 
DAY

Chair Members Email

Objectives Mario Preti mario.preti@unito.it
Work to cooperate with other 
societies and market the campaign 
and develop strategies for 
deployment. 

Auroro Almadori aurora.almadori@gmail.com

Marc Steben marc@marcsteben.com
Svitrigaile Grinceviciene svitrigaile@gmail.com
Vera Fonseca veralmfonseca@gmail.com
Eleonora Preti eleonora.preti@ieo.it 

Committee DIFFICULT PATHOLOGY Co-chair Members Email
Objectives Debra Heller hellerds@njms.rutgers.edu
to allow pathologists to be more 
confident in this difficult field.

James Scurry jim.scurry@hnehealth.nsw.gov.au

Jill Allbritton jilgardens@gmail.com
Gisela Castro giss17@hotmail.com
Tania Day taniayday@hotmail.com



Theodore Fellenbaum drfellenbaum@flintobgyn.com
Jamie Polto jpolto@montevideo.com.uy
Kathleen Posey kathleenposeymd@gmail.com
Gianluigi Radici gianluigiradici@gmail.com
Darion Rowan darionrowan@me.com
Maria Angelica Selim selim001@mc.duke.edu
Kathryn Welch kacwelch@med.umich.edu
Ed Wilkinson wilkinso@pathology.ufl.edu

Committee COSMETIC Co-chair Members Email
Objectives Micheline Moyal-Barracco

Cosmetic and New Procedures in 
Vulvovaginal Diseases

Micheline Moyal-Barracco micheline@barracco.net

Pedro Vieira Baptista pedrovieirabaptista@gmail.com
MattheBurger info@mpmburger.nl
Christina Damsted 
Petersen

cdamsted@dadlnet.dk

Kelly Hodges kelly.hodges@gmail.com
Claudia Marchitelli claudia.marchitelli@gmail.com
Filippo Murina filippomurina577@gmail.com
Melinda New melinda.new@vanderbilt.edu
Wendy Satmary wsatmary@gmail.com
Maria Sluga maria.sluga@hospitalitaliano.org.

ar
Colleen Stockdale colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu
Jay Trabin turbo911doc@comcast.net
Terri Vanderlinde DrTerriV@BestGyn.com
Aurora Almadori aurora.almadori@gmail.com


